

FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA FOR WATERMAINS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE

SCHEDULE A

FERGUSON WATERWORKS 1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH FARGO, ND 58102	MILBANK WINWATER 102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350 MILBANK, SD 57252	CORE & MAIN LP 2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	
---	---	--	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
1. WATER MAINS - PVC - C900												
	4 Inch	40 L.F.	\$2.54	\$101.60	\$2.60	\$104.00	\$2.38	\$95.20				
	6 Inch	4700 L.F.	\$5.08	\$23,876.00	\$5.16	\$24,252.00	\$4.74	\$22,278.00				
	8 Inch	60 L.F.	\$8.78	\$526.80	\$8.97	\$538.20	\$8.20	\$492.00				
	10 Inch	400 L.F.	\$13.20	\$5,280.00	\$13.47	\$5,388.00	\$12.31	\$4,924.00				
	12 Inch	700 l.f.	\$18.62	\$13,034.00	\$19.01	\$13,307.00	\$17.38	\$12,166.00				
2. GATE VALVES												
	6" Push on joint	32 ea.	\$591.98	\$18,943.36	\$646.04	\$20,673.28	\$568.52	\$18,192.64				
	8" Push on joint	6 ea.	\$944.01	\$5,664.06	\$1,018.57	\$6,111.42	\$863.07	\$5,178.42				
	10" MJ w/acc	1 ea.	\$1,517.18	\$1,517.18	\$1,545.66	\$1,545.66	\$1,403.36	\$1,403.36				
	10" Push on joint	5 ea.	\$1,443.55	\$7,217.75	\$1,574.99	\$7,874.95	\$1,393.74	\$6,968.70				
	12" Push on joint	8 ea.	\$1,842.95	\$14,743.60	\$1,971.26	\$15,770.08	\$1,747.20	\$13,977.60				
	16" Butterfly MJ w/acc	2 ea.	\$2,315.31	\$4,630.62	\$3,228.67	\$6,457.34	\$2,471.50	\$4,943.00				
3. VALVE BOXES - TYLER ONLY												
	Valve Box Complete	60 ea.	\$214.68	\$12,880.80	\$209.83	\$12,589.80	\$182.21	\$10,932.60				
	Valve Box Centering Boot	40 ea.	\$30.40	\$1,216.00	\$24.15	\$966.00	\$30.11	\$1,204.40				
	Screw in Risers Tyler #69A	40 ea.	\$45.86	\$1,834.40	\$47.59	\$1,903.60	\$57.09	\$2,283.60				
	Valve Box Covers	60 ea.	\$13.20	\$792.00	\$13.71	\$822.60	\$17.02	\$1,021.20				
	Trumbull Rite Hite Slip in Riser	20 ea.	\$32.26	\$645.20	\$49.76	\$995.20	\$31.95	\$639.00				
4. MJ & PVC FITTINGS - PVC FITTINGS SHALL BE PUSH ON TYTON JOINT												
	6" PVC Cross	2 ea.	NA	\$0.00	\$220.83	\$441.66	\$261.91	\$523.82				
	8" x 6" MJ Cross	1 ea.	\$330.96	\$330.96	\$309.16	\$309.16	\$218.37	\$218.37				

FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE

SCHEDULE A CONT.

			FERGUSON WATERWORKS 1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH FARGO, ND 58102		MILBANK WINWATER 102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350 MILBANK, SD 57252		CORE & MAIN LP 2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
	12" x 6" PVC Cross	1 ea.	NA	\$0.00	\$701.84	\$701.84	\$589.92	\$589.92				
	16" x 16" x 6" x 6" MJ Cross	1 ea.	\$976.34	\$976.34	\$781.23	\$781.23	\$633.83	\$633.83				
	6" x 4" PVC Reducer	6 ea.	\$102.28	\$613.68	\$110.17	\$661.02	\$88.72	\$532.32				
	8" x 6" PVC Reducer	2 ea.	\$173.87	\$347.74	\$129.60	\$259.20	\$150.82	\$301.64				
	10" x 8" PVC Reducer	3 ea.	\$257.24	\$771.72	\$220.41	\$661.23	\$132.66	\$397.98				
	6" Retaining Ring	2 ea.	\$23.99	\$47.98	\$26.23	\$52.46	\$22.71	\$45.42				
	16" Retaining Ring	2 ea.	\$156.28	\$312.56	\$150.82	\$301.64	\$152.82	\$305.64				
	6" x 6" PVC Tee	12 ea.	\$190.81	\$2,289.72	\$180.22	\$2,162.64	\$165.52	\$1,986.24				
	8" x 8" PVC Tee	1 ea.	\$337.51	\$337.51	\$318.80	\$318.80	\$292.77	\$292.77				
	10" x 6" MJ Tee	1 ea.	\$372.20	\$372.20	\$317.15	\$317.15	\$219.20	\$219.20				
	10" x 6" PVC Tee	2 ea.	\$942.65	\$1,885.30	\$435.81	\$871.62	\$352.21	\$704.42				
	10" x 8" PVC Tee	3 ea.	\$1,278.60	\$3,835.80	\$467.43	\$1,402.29	\$377.77	\$1,133.31				
	10" x 10" MJ Tee	1 ea.	\$470.28	\$470.28	\$386.97	\$386.97	\$271.33	\$271.33				
	10" x 10" PVC Tee	2 ea.	\$1,123.41	\$2,246.82	\$519.72	\$1,039.44	\$419.75	\$839.50				
	12" x 6" PVC Tee	4 ea.	\$1,214.51	\$4,858.04	\$561.50	\$2,246.00	\$453.79	\$1,815.16				
	12" x 12" PVC Tee	1 ea.	\$1,784.69	\$1,784.69	\$605.63	\$605.63	\$495.82	\$495.82				
5	COUPLINGS CAST & PVC -- C-900 SIZE											
	4" Hymax	4 ea.	\$157.85	\$631.40	\$153.84	\$615.36	\$153.93	\$615.72				
	6" Hymax	26 ea.	\$209.06	\$5,435.56	\$203.75	\$5,297.50	\$202.78	\$5,272.28				
	8" Hymax	8 ea.	\$236.02	\$1,888.16	\$230.03	\$1,840.24	\$230.15	\$1,841.20				
	10" Hymax	7 ea.	\$303.70	\$2,125.90	\$295.93	\$2,071.51	\$296.08	\$2,072.56				

FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE

SCHEDULE A CONT.

		FERGUSON WATERWORKS 1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH FARGO, ND 58102		MILBANK WINWATER 102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350 MILBANK, SD 57252		CORE & MAIN LP 2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104					
	12" Hymax	15	ea.	\$358.38	\$5,375.70	\$349.44	\$5,241.60	\$349.47	\$5,242.05		
	16" Hymax	2	ea.	\$1,000.64	\$2,001.28	\$975.25	\$1,950.50	\$938.25	\$1,876.50		
6 STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR SLEEVES/TAP SLEEVE (ROMAC TYPE OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT)											
	4" X 12" CI SIZE 4.74 - 5.14	1	ea.	\$99.65	\$99.65	\$132.91	\$132.91	\$81.25	\$81.25		
	4" X 24" CI SIZE 4.74 - 5.14	1	ea.	\$225.42	\$225.42	\$300.65	\$300.65	\$182.85	\$182.85		
	4" X 30" CI SIZE 4.74 - 5.14	2	ea.	\$265.29	\$530.58	\$366.78	\$733.56	\$212.28	\$424.56		
	6" X 8" CI SIZE 6.84 - 7.24	1	ea.	\$75.08	\$75.08	\$100.13	\$100.13	\$65.36	\$65.36		
	6" X 12" CI SIZE 6.84 - 7.24	2	ea.	\$119.88	\$239.76	\$159.87	\$319.74	\$104.50	\$209.00		
	6" X 16" CI SIZE 6.84 - 7.24	5	ea.	\$132.20	\$661.00	\$176.33	\$881.65	\$108.00	\$540.00		
	6" x 30" CI SIZE 6.84 - 7.24	2	ea.	\$326.73	\$653.46	\$435.77	\$871.54	\$256.36	\$512.72		
	6" X 36" CI SIZE 6.84 - 7.24	2	ea.	\$346.06	\$692.12	\$461.54	\$923.08	\$321.20	\$642.40		
	8" x 12" CI SIZE 9.00 - 9.40	1	ea.	\$141.18	\$141.18	\$188.28	\$188.28	\$122.89	\$122.89		
	8" X 16" CI SIZE 9.00 - 9.40	1	ea.	\$161.32	\$161.32	\$215.17	\$217.17	\$131.27	\$131.27		
	8" x 24" CI SIZE 9.00 - 9.40	1	ea.	\$284.56	\$284.56	\$379.52	\$379.52	\$256.93	\$256.93		
	8" X 30" CI SIZE 9.00 - 9.40	1	ea.	\$375.16	\$375.16	\$500.88	\$500.88	\$300.69	\$300.69		
	10" x 30" CI SIZE 11.04 - 11.44	1	ea.	\$479.74	\$479.74	\$639.83	\$639.83	\$426.50	\$426.50		
7 CORPORATIONS, COPPER TUBING, MISC											
	3/4" CC Corp / Compression	80	ea.	\$29.57	\$2,365.60	\$29.87	\$2,389.60	\$28.75	\$2,300.00		
	1" CC Corp / Compression	10	ea.	\$44.72	\$447.20	\$45.24	\$452.40	\$43.46	\$434.60		
	1 1/4" CC Corp / Compression	10	ea.	\$123.11	\$1,231.10	\$165.66	\$1,656.60	\$110.62	\$1,196.20		
	1 1/2" CC Corp / Compression	1	ea.	\$128.93	\$128.93	\$132.51	\$132.51	\$126.62	\$126.62		
	2" CC Corp / Compression	4	ea.	\$213.27	\$853.08	\$219.19	\$876.76	\$200.90	\$803.60		

FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE

SCHEDULE A CONT.

			FERGUSON WATERWORKS 1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH FARGO, ND 58102		MILBANK WINWATER 102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350 MILBANK, SD 57252		CORE & MAIN LP 2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
	3/4" Coupling copper x lead (SIZE XS)	28 ea.	\$34.55	\$967.40	\$39.78	\$1,113.84	\$33.57	\$939.96				
	1" Coupling copper x lead comp	15 ea.	\$55.14	\$827.10	\$63.49	\$952.35	\$53.56	\$803.40				
	3/4" Coupling copper x copper comp	45 ea.	\$16.52	\$743.40	\$16.68	\$750.06	\$16.05	\$722.25				
	1" Coupling copper x copper comp	20 ea.	\$18.89	\$377.80	\$18.29	\$365.80	\$18.35	\$367.00				
	1 1/2" Coupling copper x copper comp	2 ea.	\$63.21	\$126.42	\$64.99	\$129.98	\$57.47	\$114.94				
	2" Coupling copper x copper comp	4 ea.	\$85.31	\$341.24	\$86.69	\$346.76	\$80.79	\$323.16				
	3/4" Copper Tubing	200 L.F.	\$3.81	\$761.50	\$4.23	\$846.00	\$3.62	\$724.00				
	1" Copper Tubing	100 L.F.	\$5.05	\$504.76	\$5.61	\$561.00	\$4.48	\$448.00				
	2" Copper Tubing	80 L.F.	\$12.53	\$1,002.21	\$13.91	\$1,112.80	\$11.83	\$946.40				
	3/4" Curb Stop Compression	4 ea.	\$65.39	\$261.56	\$66.78	\$267.12	\$61.44	\$245.76				
	1" Curb Stop Compression	3 ea.	\$95.54	\$286.62	\$97.57	\$292.71	\$89.68	\$269.04				
	1 1/4" Curb Stop Compression	1 ea.	\$142.65	\$142.65	\$171.58	\$171.58	\$146.24	\$146.24				
	1 1/2" Curb Stop Compression	1 ea.	\$215.43	\$215.43	\$215.86	\$215.86	\$208.13	\$208.13				
	Curb Box Small	12 ea.	\$41.41	\$496.92	\$42.43	\$509.16	\$31.60	\$379.20				
	1" CC x 3/4" CC Brass Reducer	100 ea.	\$12.53	\$1,253.00	\$13.14	\$1,314.00	\$11.20	\$1,120.00				
	2" CC x 1" CC Brass Reducer	2 ea.	\$55.32	\$110.64	\$57.98	\$115.96	\$49.43	\$98.86				
	2" CC x 1 1/4" CC Brass Reducer	2 ea.	\$48.06	\$96.12	\$50.38	\$100.76	\$47.35	\$94.70				
8 Tapping saddles - Range to fit Cast Iron, PVC & AC												
	1" x 6" CC wrap around SS 6.90 - 7.30	80 ea.	\$45.36	\$3,628.80	\$82.49	\$6,599.20	\$63.58	\$5,086.40				
	1" x 8" CC wrap around SS 9.05 - 9.45	13 ea.	\$46.01	\$598.13	\$83.71	\$1,088.23	\$64.49	\$838.37				
	1" x 10" CC wrap around SS 10.70 - 11.10	15 ea.	\$52.58	\$788.70	\$101.99	\$1,529.85	\$71.29	\$1,069.35				

FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE

SCHEDULE A CONT.

		FERGUSON WATERWORKS 1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH FARGO, ND 58102	MILBANK WINWATER 102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350 MILBANK, SD 57252	CORE & MAIN LP 2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104					
1" x 12" CC wrap around SS 13.20 - 13.60	4 ea.	\$53.78	\$215.12	\$104.32	\$417.28	\$72.90	\$291.60		
1 1/4" x 6" 202BS 6.90 - 7.56	17 ea.	\$96.46	\$1,639.82	\$128.65	\$2,187.05	\$130.38	\$2,216.46		
1 1/4" x 8" 202BS 9.05 - 9.74	4 ea.	\$109.94	\$439.76	\$146.63	\$586.52	\$166.37	\$665.48		
1 1/4" x 10" 202BS 11.10 - 12.12	3 ea.	\$162.27	\$486.81	\$216.42	\$649.26	\$215.07	\$645.21		
1 1/2" x 6" 202BS 6.90 - 7.56	4 ea.	\$96.46	\$385.84	\$128.65	\$514.60	\$130.36	\$521.44		
1 1/2" x 8" 202BS 9.05 - 9.74	1 ea.	\$109.94	\$109.94	\$146.63	\$146.63	\$148.57	\$148.57		
1 1/2" x 10" 202BS 11.10 - 12.12	1 ea.	\$142.12	\$142.12	\$189.55	\$189.55	\$192.05	\$192.05		
1 1/2" x 12" 202BS 13.20 - 14.38	3 ea.	\$162.27	\$486.81	\$216.42	\$649.26	\$219.26	\$657.78		
2" x 6" 202BS 6.90 - 7.56	4 ea.	\$96.46	\$385.84	\$128.65	\$514.60	\$136.09	\$544.36		
2" x 8" 202BS 9.05 - 9.74	4 ea.	\$109.94	\$439.76	\$146.63	\$586.52	\$153.65	\$614.60		
2" x 12" 202BS 13.20 - 14.30	2 ea.	\$162.28	\$324.56	\$216.42	\$432.84	\$223.26	\$446.52		
9 Tapping sleeves - Range to fit Cast Iron, PVC & AC									
6" x 8" x 2" 6.90 - 7.30	2 ea.	\$124.26	\$248.52	\$166.46	\$332.92	\$115.75	\$231.50		
6" x 12" x 2" 6.84 - 7.24	2 ea.	\$169.62	\$339.24	\$226.21	\$452.42	\$151.29	\$302.58		
4" Quick Sleeve WR Bell Joint Repair	1 ea.	\$747.85	\$747.85	\$144.67	\$144.67	\$583.49	\$583.49		
6" Quick Sleeve WR Bell Joint Repair	1 ea.	\$883.52	\$883.52	\$165.74	\$165.74	\$689.33	\$689.33		
8" Quick Sleeve WR Bell Joint Repair	1 ea.	\$1,077.00	\$1,077.00	\$229.01	\$229.01	\$840.28	\$840.28		
10" Quick Sleeve WR Bell Joint Repair	1 ea.	\$1,368.28	\$1,368.28	\$287.73	\$287.73	\$1,067.56	\$1,067.56		
12" Quick Sleeve WR Bell Joint Repair	1 ea.	\$1,461.11	\$1,461.11	\$311.23	\$311.23	\$1,139.97	\$1,139.97		
TOTAL - SCHEDULE A		\$186,199.95		\$188,713.48		\$170,428.10			

FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE

FERGUSON WATERWORKS 1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH FARGO, ND 58102	MILBANK WINWATER 102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350 MILBANK, SD 57252	CORE & MAIN LP 2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		
---	---	--	--	--

SCHEDULE B - FIRE HYDRANTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
	6" Waterous Fire Hydrant Tyton Joint	9 ea.	\$2,808.98	\$25,280.82			\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00				
	Waterous Extensions 24"	1 ea.	\$812.03	\$812.03			\$803.49	\$803.49				
	American Darling Hydrant Repair Kit B84B	10 ea.	\$281.12	\$2,811.20			\$246.95	\$2,469.50				
TOTAL SCHEDULE B			\$28,904.05		NO BID		\$28,022.99					

SCHEDULE C - MANHOLES & INLETS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
	Manhole ring & cover 26 x 4 frame	16 ea.	\$282.34	\$4,517.44	\$349.47	\$5,591.52	\$296.28	\$4,740.48				
	Manhole ring & cover 26 x 7 frame	30 ea.	\$282.15	\$8,464.50	\$349.47	\$10,484.10	\$312.39	\$9,371.70				
	Manhole 26" lids	29 ea.	\$125.81	\$3,648.49	\$176.84	\$5,128.36	\$135.54	\$3,930.66				
	24 x 24 Inlet Complete	25 ea.	\$362.39	\$9,059.75	\$486.32	\$12,158.00	\$471.98	\$11,799.50				
	R-3403 Gutter Inlet Frame, Grate	2 ea.	\$1,784.50	\$3,569.00	\$625.26	\$1,250.52	\$843.40	\$1,686.80				
	R-3290-A Gutter Inlet Frame, Grate	2 ea.	\$686.35	\$1,372.70	\$525.26	\$1,050.52	\$432.82	\$865.64				
	Mill cert furnished (Y or N)		NO		YES		YES					
	Casting type (gray, ductile)		DUCTILE		DUCTILE		GRAY					
	Manhole delivery date		4/15/2021		30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER		4/21/2021					
	Inlet casting delivery date		4/15/2021		30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER		4/21/2021					
TOTAL SCHEDULE C			\$30,631.88		\$35,663.02		\$32,394.78					

**FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE**

FERGUSON WATERWORKS	MILBANK WINWATER	CORE & MAIN LP		
1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH	102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350	2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH		
FARGO, ND 58102	MILBANK, SD 57252	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		

SCHEDULE D - FERNCO COUPLINGS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
	4" Clay to Plastic	15 ea	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$3.85	\$57.75	\$4.56	\$68.40				
	8" Clay to Plastic	16 ea	\$13.19	\$211.04	\$12.65	\$202.40	\$16.17	\$258.72				
	10" Clay to Plastic	10 ea	\$19.79	\$197.90	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$22.46	\$224.60				
	12" Clay to Plastic	4 ea	\$23.09	\$92.36	\$22.17	\$88.68	\$26.22	\$104.88				
	4" Plastic to Plastic	7 ea	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$3.85	\$26.95	\$4.56	\$31.92				
	8" Plastic to Plastic	30 ea	\$13.19	\$395.70	\$12.65	\$379.50	\$14.96	\$448.80				
	10" Plastic to Plastic	6 ea	\$19.79	\$118.74	\$19.00	\$114.00	\$22.46	\$134.76				
	12" Plastic to Plastic	4 ea	\$23.09	\$92.36	\$22.17	\$88.68	\$26.22	\$104.88				
	15" Plastic to Plastic	3 ea	\$37.14	\$111.42	\$35.65	\$106.95	\$36.82	\$110.46				

SEWER PIPE & FITTINGS

	6" PVC SDR 35	112 L.F.	\$2.25	\$252.00	\$2.34	\$262.08	\$2.14	\$239.68				
	8" PVC SDR 35	1106 L.F.	\$4.04	\$4,468.24	\$4.20	\$4,645.20	\$3.84	\$4,247.04				
	10" PVC SDR 35	546 L.F.	\$6.33	\$3,456.18	\$6.58	\$3,592.68	\$6.01	\$3,281.46				
	12" PVC SDR 35	518 L.F.	\$9.09	\$4,708.62	\$9.45	\$4,895.10	\$8.63	\$4,470.34				
	15" PVC SDR 35	392 L.F.	\$13.51	\$5,295.92	\$14.03	\$5,499.76	\$12.83	\$5,029.36				
	18" PVC SDR 35	98 L.F.	\$18.23	\$1,786.54	\$21.00	\$2,058.00	\$21.93	\$2,149.14				
	8" 22 1/2 Degree Elbow	16 ea	\$42.47	\$679.52	\$42.28	\$676.48	\$36.36	\$581.76				
	8" 45 Degree Elbow	13 ea	\$42.10	\$547.30	\$41.92	\$544.96	\$36.04	\$468.52				
	8" 90 Degree Elbow	15 ea	\$47.44	\$711.60	\$47.23	\$708.45	\$40.61	\$609.15				
	10" 22 1/2 Degree Elbow	8 ea	\$116.26	\$930.08	\$115.75	\$926.00	\$99.50	\$796.00				
	10" 45 Degree Elbow	2 ea	\$109.21	\$218.42	\$108.74	\$217.48	\$93.48	\$186.96				

**FEBRUARY 16, 2021 2 PM AT ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
FOR WATERMANS, FRAMES, GRATES, AND SEWER PIPE**

FERGUSON WATERWORKS	MILBANK WINWATER	CORE & MAIN LP		
1917 1ST AVENUE NORTH	102 EAST 22ND PO BOX 350	2101 EAST 54TH STREET NORTH		
FARGO, ND 58102	MILBANK, SD 57252	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		

PAGE 8 OF 8

SCHEDULE D - CONTINUED

10" 90 Degree Elbow	1	ea	\$159.54	\$159.54	\$158.85	\$158.85	\$136.57	\$136.57				
12" 22 1/2 Degree Elbow	12	ea	\$151.58	\$1,818.96	\$150.94	\$1,811.28	\$208.75	\$2,505.00				
12" 45 Degree Elbow	8	ea	\$158.62	\$1,268.96	\$157.94	\$1,263.52	\$218.43	\$1,747.44				
SCHEDULE D TOTAL			\$27,609.40		\$28,514.75		\$27,935.84					
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGED			NA		NA		NA					
BID SURETY			10% BB		10% BB		10% BB					

CERTIFIED BY: 
 DATE: 2/17/21